<u>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u> US - 27 -	LI MAR BARK BAR ING AN I BAR EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 10344	3659 J documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alpharma Pharmaceuticals
Alpharma Branded Products Division Inc.	Internal Address: Alpharma Pharmaceuticals
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X I	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 2, 2007	Street Address: One New England Avenue
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X	City:Piscataway
Joint Research Agreement	State:New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 08854
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(S) 5,202,128 5,330,766 5,378,474
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 (Three)
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3 (Three)</u>
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 (Three) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>George Ng</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:3 (Three) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun X Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George Ng Internal Address: Alpharma Pharmaceuticals LLC Street Address: One New England Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:3 (Three) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George Ng Internal Address: Alpharma Pharmaceuticals LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 (Three) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George Ng Internal Address: Alpharma Pharmaceuticals LLC Street Address: One New England Avenue City: Piscataway State: New Jersey Zip: 08854 Phone Number: (732) 465-3706	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 (Three) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George Ng Internal Address: Alpharma Pharmaceuticals LLC Street Address: One New England Avenue City: Piscataway State: New Jersey Zip: 08854 Phone Number: (732) 465-3706 Fax Number: (732) 465-3640	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 (Three) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Current Account Number
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George Ng Internal Address: Alpharma Pharmaceuticals LLC Street Address: One New England Avenue City: Piscataway State: New Jersey Zip: 08854 Phone Number: (732) 465-3706	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:3 (Three) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George Ng Internal Address: Alpharma Pharmaceuticals LLC Street Address: One New England Avenue City: Piscataway State: New Jersey Zip: 08854 Phone Number: (732) 465-3706 Fax Number: (732) 465-3640	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:3 (Three) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date D. Deposit Account Number
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George Ng Internal Address: Alpharma Pharmaceuticals LLC Street Address: One New England Avenue City: Piscataway State: New Jersey Zip: 08854 Phone Number: (732) 465-3706 Fax Number: (732) 465-3640 Email Address: george.ng@alpharma.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 (Three) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Current Account Number

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0941

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:45 PM 03/27/2007 FILED 04:43 PM 03/27/2007 SRV 070367942 ~ 2951227 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware

- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is October 2, 1998
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Alpharma Branded Products Division Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Alpharma Pharmaceuticals LLC
- 6.) The effective date of the conversion of this corporation to a limited liability company shall be the later of the date of filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, or April 2, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 26th day of March A.D. 2007

Authorized Person

Name: Robert F. Wrobel
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0942



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALPHARMA BRANDED PRODUCTS DIVISION INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALPHARMA BRANDED PRODUCTS DIVISION INC." TO "ALPHARMA PHARMACEUTICALS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 4:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2951227 8100V 070367942



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5544766

DATE: 03-27-07

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 09/26/2007